

# Sparkles of Life, Inc. Board of Directors Commitment Form

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (please print) agree to the following during my tenure on the Sparkle of Life, Inc.'s Board of Directors:

### Participation in board meetings and Sparkles of Life, Inc activities:

- 1) Attend and actively participate in at least four (4) meetings and/or events, except in case of family or business emergency.
- 2) After missing three (3) non-consecutive board meetings and events, you will be contacted by someone on the governance committee to discuss your commitment.

### Fundraising:

1) As agreed, ensure annual personal donation level is met,

2) Support general fundraising campaign as outlined by the External Affairs Committee each year,

# **Committee participation**:

- 1) Support the activities of at least one committee,
- 2) Attend annual board retreat, except in case of family or business emergency.

# **Board Development:**

Nominate at least one viable board candidate or committee volunteer annually.

# Notification and Response (on-going)

It is every board member's responsibility to stay in touch and connected. If someone phones or emails you for information, it is your responsibility to respond in a timely and professional manner.

I gladly agree to participate on the Sparkles of Life, Inc Board of Directors and share any skills and resources that can benefit the mothers, mothers at heart, future mothers and families of Sparkles of Life, Inc.

Signed	Date